Illinois law.
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SOURCE:  Filed and effective December 30, 1977; amended at 4 Ill. Reg. 13, p. 1287, effective March 17, 1980; amended at 5 Ill. Reg. 12722, effective October 28, 1981; codified at 7 Ill. Reg. 5195; emergency amendment at 9 Ill. Reg. 18154, effective November 15, 1985, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 11027, effective June 11, 1986; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 6487, effective March 17, 1987; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 14207, effective August 30, 1988; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 3847, effective March 10, 1989; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 16970, effective September 30, 1990; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 16719, effective November 1, 1991; emergency amendment at 15 Ill. Reg. 16772, effective November 1, 1991, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 5350, effective March 20, 1992; emergency amendment at 16 Ill. Reg. 13961, effective September 1, 1992, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 1078, effective January 15, 1993; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 19188, effective October 25, 1993; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 7895, effective June 5, 1995; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 16852, effective December 11, 1995; emergency amendment at 21 Ill. Reg. 8612, effective July 1, 1997, for a maximum of 150 days; recodified from the Department of Public Aid to the Department of Human Services at 21 Ill. Reg. 9322; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 15507, effective November 26, 1997; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 4562, effective March 15, 2001; emergency amendment at 30 Ill. Reg. 1907, effective January 27, 2006, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired June 25, 2006; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 1035, effective December 30, 2010.
